Forkccuse: o KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION 1067931  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ pate: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea?  [Xves [Ino NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 11/18/2011 Spot Description:
month day year SW . SE . NE _SE e 18 Typ 19 s RO [ Je[Xw

QQIIR) 4549 . !

OPERATOR: License# 4058 s feet from I:lN / S Line of Section

Name: American Warrior, Inc. feet from E/ I:I W Line of Section

Address 1: 3118 Cummings Rd Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

AqdreZSA;;E’\TSIEYOX 399 ks 7846 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

glw. P Codi OBrate i e County: RI®

ontact Person: i i
620.275.2063 Lease Name: Meyeres-Link Unit Well #: 1-18

Phone: : Wildcat
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 5929 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Target Formation(s): _Arbuckle
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 33°

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: \ -
Xoi [Jenn rec nfield [X]vud Rotar Ground Surface Elevation; _1732 Estimated Estimated feet MSL
i i u
. Y Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes No
Gas DStorage Pool Ext. I:lAlr Rotary
I:lDisposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes No
Seismic : #0of Holes [ _[Other Depth to bottom of fresh water: 180
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: _280

Surface Pipe by Alternate: | I:lll

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 3800
Original Completion Date:  Original Total Depth: . Formation at Total Depth; __arbuckle

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No eII I:IFarm Pond I:IOther:

If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jyes [XIno
If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:

For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification =
API # 15 - 15-159-22669-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril; @
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;

o ) ) 300 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; I;)
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. X1 [T - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 11/17/2011 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

_ . . _ . . e . @

This authorization expires: 11/17/2012 Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) I:l

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent: <

le

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two | |II|I| ||I|| II"I I|||| |II|I |I|II |||I| ||I| |II|

1067931

For KCC Use ONLY
API # 15 - 15-159-22669-00-00

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: American Warrior, Inc. Location of Well: County: Rice

Lease: Meyeres-Link Unit 1540 feet from N /[X] S Line of Section
Well Number: 1-18 335 feetfrom [X] € /[_] W Line of section
Field: Wildcat Sec.18 Twp. 19 S. R.9 []e X w
Number of Acres attributable to well: s Section: Regular or I:I Irregular

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _SW - SE - NE - _SE

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
: : : : [] Tank Battery Location
......... O P Pipeline Location
: : : : D Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

@__ 335/ ........ ........ .........

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

1540 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1067931 Form COP-L
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must beTyyped

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:  American Warrior, Inc. License Number: 4058
Operator Address: 3118 CummingS Rd PO BOX 399 GARDEN CITY KS 67846
contact Person: Cecil O'Brate Phone Number: ©620-275-2963
Lease Name & Well No.: MeyereS-Link Unit 1-18 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: SwW _SE _NE . SE
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 18 Twp. 19 R. 9 D East West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1540 Feet from D North / [X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit 335 . .
. . Feet from |X| East / West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: ] D
4800 (bbls) Rice County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes D No Chloride concentration: mgl/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]yes [ ] No [ ]Yes No Native Mud and Clay
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (feet) 100 Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4 (feet) D No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:

2386 57

feet Depth of water well feet D measured D well owner D electric log KDWR

Depth to shallowest fresh water 30 feet.
Source of information:

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Fresh
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: es

Number of producing wells on lease:

1
Number of working pits to be utilized:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Allowed to dry and backfill

Abandonment procedure:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

11/16/2011 15-159-22669-00-00 11/17/2011 X ves [ ] No

Date Received: Permit Number:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[ ILiner [ |sSteelPit RFAC RFAS

Permit Date: Lease Inspection:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1067931

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 4058
American Warrior, Inc.

3118 Cummings Rd
Address 2: PO BOX 399
GARDEN CITY State:
Cecil O'Brate
275-2963

Name:

Address 1:

City: KS Zip: 67846

Contact Person:
0

Phone: ( 62

) Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:
SW SE NE _SE Sec. 18

Twp. 19 S. R o EIEasWest

Meyeres-Link Unit 1-18

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Jason D Meyeres Trust

P.O. Box 28

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
Chase

Kansas Zip: 67524

City: State:

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



FROM @ R. EUAN NOLL FAX MO. : 785 6288478 MNov. 15 2811 87:59PM Pl

R. Evan Noll

(Petrolcum Landman)

20O). Box 1351
Hays, KS 67601
Olfice - 7856266774
Coll - 785.623.0698
Fux - 743620 8478

November 15, 2011

Jason D. Meyeres Trust
Jason D. Meyeres, Trustee
P.O.Box 28 .

Chase, KS 67524

RE: Meyeres-Link Unit #1-18
1540’ from South Line & 335’ from East Line
Section 18-198-9W
Rice County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Meyeres:
Prior to issuing a permit to drill, the Kansas Corporation Commission is requiring the
property owners be notified. The operator of the well is:

American Warrior, Inc.

P.O. Box 399

Garden City, KS 67846

Contact Man: Kevin Wiles — (620) 272-4996 — kwiles@pmtank.com

I’m enclosing a copy of the intent to drill filed with the KCC, a plat showing the Well,
Lease Road, Tank Battery, Pipeline & Electric Line locations. The locations shown are
non-binding and preliminary, being there simply to satisfy State requirement. The actual
location will be determined when the dirt contractor goes to the location.

Langfeld Dirt Sexvice, Inc. in Ellinwood will be building the lease road and well site
location in accordance with the staking survey.

If you want to be involved in the locations, contact Langfeld Dirt Service at (620) 564-
2795, reference the captioned well name and coordinate with him.




FROM :

R. EUAN MNOLL FAX NDO. : 785 6288478 MNov. 15 2811 B7:59PM P2

Pro-Stake LLC

Oil Field & Construction Site Staking

P.O. Box 2324
Garden City, Kansas 67846
mli10711-d Office/Fax; (620) 276-6159
PLATND, Cell: (620) 272-1499 INVOICK NO,
American Warrior Inc. Meyeres-Link Unit #1-18
OFERATOR LEASHE NAME
Rice County, KS 13 19s 9w 154¢° FSL - 335’ FEL
COUNTY Soc. Twp. Rnp. LOCATION SPOQT
) 17319
SCALE: b &4 =10009 N GR. BLEVATION: —~remmenle

4™ 201 Directions: From approx. Y% mile South of the conter of Chase
batesTAkED;__ Nov. 47, 2011 Ks at the intersection of Hwy 56 & Main St/ 8" Rd — Now go 3
mrasurED BY;___Ben R wmiles North on 8™ Rd to the SE corner of scction 18-195-9w — Now
DRAWN BY: Luke R. g0 0.3 mile North on 8" Rd to ingress stakc NW into — Now go

. approx. 390" N'W through alfalfa into staked location,
avmonizey wy:__Cedil O. John E. Final ingress must be verified with land owner or Operator.
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FROM : R. EVAN NOLL FAX NO. : 785 6288478 Nov. 15 2811 @88:@9PM P2

AWI.REG LEASE

s OIL AND GAS LEASE
THIS AGREEMENT, Entered Into thig the __Sth____ dayor  APT1L , 2011 perween
Haroldeen M. Link, a single woman ‘
P.C. Sox 14
Ohase, KS 67524 . _
hereinafier called Lessor (whether one or more), .QIA Amexlecan Warrier, Inc, ‘ ; hereinafter called Lessee:

Lessor, in consideration of Dollars in hand paid, recelpr of which is here acknowledged and of the royalties hereln provided and of the agreements
of the lesses hersin contalned, hereby grants, Jeases and lets exclusively unto lesseo for the purpose of investipating, exploring by geophysical and other means,
prospecting drilling, mining and operating for and producing oil, liquid hydrocarbons, all gases, and their respective constituent products, injecting gas, water,
other flvids, and ir into subsurface strats, laying pips lincs, storing oil, building tanks, power stations, telephone lines, and other structures and things thercon
to produce, save, 1ake care of, treal, manufacture, process, store and transpart sald oll, liquid hydrocarbons, gases and their respestive constitucnt products and

other product § thereftom, and housing and otherwise caring for lts smployecs, the following described fand, together with any reversionary
fights and afrer-acquired interest, therein situated In the County of Rice State of Kansas, and descrbed as follows
to-wit

The South Half of the Southeast Quarter (S3SEi)

 1n Seatlon 18 Township_19 South |, Range 9 West  wnd ining 80 Bcres, more or [e_st..l;\ﬁ\nll accretions thereto,

Subject to the provisions herein contained, this lease shall remain in force for a term of _thres years from this date {called “primary
term™, and as long thereafter s oil, Hquld hydracarbons, gas or other respective eonstituent products, or any of them, ls-or can be praduced lrom sald land or
1and with which said land is pooled, If, due to clrcumstances beyond Lessee's control, Lesses 1s unable 1o obtain a rotary. drilling vig prior to the expiration of
the primary term, Lessor agrees that Lessee shall have & reasonable tme. nbt to exceed ninety (90) days, within which to obtain such cotary drilling rg and
commence operations for the drilling of a well.

In congideration of the premises the sald lessce covenants and agrees: -

1% Ta deliver to the ceedit of lessor, fres of cost, in the pipeline to which lessee may connect wells.on said land, the equal onc.cighth (1/8) part of
41| 0¥l producad and saved from the leased premises. '
- 2%, To pay lessor for gas of whatsoever natuee of kind produced and sold, or used off the prémises, or used in the of any p
therefrom, one-elghth (1/8), at the market price et the well, (but, as to gas sold by lessee, in no event mors than one-bighth (1/8) of the proceeds received by
18s5ee from such sales), for the gas sold, used off the premises, or in the facture of products therefrom, sald payments to be made monthly. At any time,
cither bafore or after the explration of the primary torm of this lease, if there iz a gas well or wells on the above land (and, for he purposes of this claose, the
tesm “gas well" shell include wells capable of producing natural gas, condensate, distlllate or any gaseous substance and wells classified ay gas wells by any
governmental suthority) and guch well or wells are shut-in, before or after production therefrom, lescee or sny assignes hereunder may pay or tender annually,
within sixty (60) days after the end of each yenrly period during which such g well or gua wells are shut-in, as substityte gas royalty, One Dollar ($1,00) per
net mincral acre retained hereunder, for the asreage then held under this lease, by the party making such payments of tenders, and, if such payments or tenders
are made, it shall be considered under all provisions of this lease that gas is being produged from the leased premises’in paying quantities.

This lease may be maintained during the primary term hereof without further payment of drilling operations. If the lessee shall commence to drlll

well withln the term of this lease or. any cxtcnsion thereof, the l¢sses shall have tha. right.to.dgll. auch. well, ! 5
'ﬁmlfé-'nixq%ae--:mrﬁr‘w'e—%a\ iﬁﬁ%&ﬁ

disparch, and If olf or gas, or eliher of them, be found in paying quantities, this lease shalf co
completed within the term of years first mentioned. :

If said lessar owns a less Interest In the above described land then the entire and undivided fes simple estate therein, then the rogalties herein
provided for shall be paid the said lessor only in the proportion which lessor's interest bears to the whole and undivided fee.
Lesses shall have the right 1o use, free of cost, gas. oil and water produced on said land for Tesses’s operation thereon, except water from The wells

. duet

& B

of lessor, 3

Léssee shall bury lessee’s pipelines below plow depth. .

No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 fect to he house or barm now on said premigss without writien consent of leasor,  Lesses shall pay for
damages caused by lessee’s operations to said land. .

Lessee shall have the right at any tims 1o ramove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, Including the right to draw and remove easing.

1f the estate of either panty hereto Is assigned, and the privilege of assigning In whole or in pant ls expressly allowed, the covenants harcof shall
extend to thelr heirs, 3, admini or assigns, but no change in the ownership of the land or asgignment of rentaly ar royalties shall be
binding on the lessee until after the lessee has been Fumished with » written transfer or assignment or a true capy thereof. [n case lesses assigns this lease, In
whole or in part, lessee shall be relieved of all obligatlons with respect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent to the date of assignment.

Lesset mey at any time exccute and dellver fo lessor or place of record a release or releases covering any portion or portions of the sbove described
premises and thereby surrender this lease as to such portlon or portions and be relieved of all obligations as to the acreage surrendered.

-+ All eapress or implied covenants of this-Jease shall be subjoct 10 all Federal and State Laws. Exccutive Orders. Rules or Regulations, and this lease
shall not be terminated, in whole or i put, nor lessee held fiable in damages, for failure to comply th ith, if compli is pi d by, or If such fallure
is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or Regulation. .

Lessor herby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein deseribed, and agrees that the lessea shall have the right at any time to

redeem for lessor, by payment any mortgages, taxes or other licns on the above described lands, in the event of default of payment by 1éssor, and be subrogated

10 the rights of the holder thereol, and the undstsigned lessors, for themselves snd their hairs, successors and assigns, hereby surrender and relesse all dght of

dower and homestead In the premises described hercin, In g0 far as said right of dower and homestcad may in any way affect the purposes for which this lease

ic made, as reclted herein, BT L 2 SR s .

Lasses, al its option, Is hereby given the right and power 19 pool or comblnc the acreage coversd by this lease or any portlon thereof with other lun_d,

lesse ar leases in the immediate vieinlty thereof, when in lessee’s judgment it is necessary or advisable to do 30 In order to properly develop and operate said

Jease premises vo a5 1o promote the consefvation of oil, gas or other snincrals in and under and that may be produced from eald premizes, such pocling to be

into & unit of umits not excceding 40 acies edch in the event of an oil well orlntoa unit or units not exceading 640 acres each in the event ofa gos well, Lagses.

. shall exccute in writlng and recerd in thé conveyénce records of the county tn which the land herein leased is sltuated an instrument identifylng and describing
% the pooled acreage. The entire acreage so pooled io a tract or unit shall be trzated, for all purposes except the payment of toyaltles on production from the

pooled unit, as if It wore fncluded in this lease. if production is found on the pooled acreage, it shall be treated &s 1f~pn§dn'cﬂnn is had from this leas¢, whether
the well or wells be located on the premises covered by this lease or nat. In lies of the royalties elsewhere horeln specified, lessor shall receive on p:gducnon
from & unit so pooled only such portion of the royalty stipulated herein as the amount of his acreage placed in the unlt or his royalty interest therein on an

acresge basls bears ta the total acreage so pooled in the perticular unit involved.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we sign the day and year first above writien,

If at the expiration of the primaxy term and this lease ie not otherwlse extended by
production, Lessee or its assigns shall have an option to extend this lease for an
additional ome (1) year period. In the ovent Lesses elects o exercize this option, a
consideration of $20.00 per net mineral-acre shall be pald to Lessor.

M"‘mfpﬂA)

Haroldeen M. Link '

s




FROM : R. EUAN NOLL FaX NO. : 785 6288478 Nov. 15 2011 ©8:@8PM P1
" B wifaptmomme Bewd EAREUR. LT e @K,e.':w..;?;:s,f:!x*
. 63U (ev. 1993) - 09-115 WA Gt
OIL AND GAS. LEASE , F R lepiato
AGREEMENT, Mads and entered Into the _& 5 t11 day of August - - 2011,
by andbetwenn 02500 D, Meyeres, Trustee of the Jason D. ‘Meyeres st
whoae malling sddress la P'O' BOX 28' Chase, KS 6?521'3' “hereinafier celled Lessor (whether one or morg),

American Warriox, Inc.

and
h flor catler Losses:

Lossor, In considorstion of Ten & more Doar 310,00+ 7 1n hand:pald, recelpt of whish
ia here ack ledged apd of the myalues hercin provided and of the sgrocments of the lessee hereln: contained, grants, lenses and jets exclusively unto leasce for the purpose
of I igating, cxploring by gooph ! 1nd other means, praspecting drilling, mining and openting for and. producing oll, liquid. hydmearbons, sil grecs. and-their sespeciive
constiuent producs, injeciing gas, watkcr, othar flujds, snd alr Into subsurface strata, kyln; plpe I.Lnn. storing oll, bullding 1aaks, power stations, telephons lines, and other siructures
nndﬂ:m.; lh:rmlopmdum.nm h'ku care of. treat. manufacture, process, store ﬂ Tquld hyd: bon ;umudll:drmpodlu eonatituant products and other

nd housing and otherovisa aaring for fts cmployecs, the following descritred fand, her with any y rights and aftcr-acquired interest,
therela sinustod In County of 1ce suweof . Konens  descrbod 2 followa to-sls

The North Half of the Southeast Quarter (NiSEs

Tn Bection 18 — Township ]_-2 South mm._wﬁ_',}_,_ ind 80 a;:'u,mulm, and all

areretions therelo. & 2
Subject to the provisions herels contained, this Jeass ahalLremals in forcs for  lerm of 1< yourn from this data fealled “peimary tarm"). and a3 long thereafter
wa ofl, liquid hy s or other or any of them, is produced from said lnnd or-land with which said land s pooled.
In ideration of the promises the eald T :d and niveos:
1st, To dellver 10 the eredit of leseer, free of cost, ifi the pipa linc to which Jesses may cenncct welle on said land, the squal oneeighth (%) part of all ofl produced and saved
{rom the leased pmnlnn.
any products thevefrom, unnilhﬂ! (‘i?.

2nd, ¥ loasor for gae of whatsoever nature or kind produced ‘and sold, or maed off the premlses, or used in lln manufacture of

at the markst N‘le! .; uu well, (bul, as n:;u s0ld by Inm. {n no mmn: mara r.h.n ane-cighth (W) of the ymnd-x-ul by leasoe from such salss), for the gas sold, used of?

ises, of in tha of p 1y anid p w ba hly, Where gas from a well producing gas only iw not sold or vesd, lesase may pay or mudor
as royalty One Dollar {$1.00) per year per net minern! scra ctilned lm-wndn-. ond if wuch paymant or umi-r is made it will bo considered l.hn gas {s belng produced within the
mesning of the preseding paragraph,

This lense may be maintained during the primary term heveof without further p ¢t or drilling {éns, If the lesses shall commence teo drill a well within the term
of this leass a7 any eatension Uiscvof, the lesass shall have the right to drill auch well to completion with reasonable diligence and dispatch, and If ol or gas, or sither vl' them. be
found {n paying quantities, this Jease shall continge and be in force with Iike effect s If ach well had been completed within the term of years first mentioned, .

1f auld lassor swns @ Toa intersst In tho sbovs described land than the entire and undlvided foe oimpla estate thereln, then the royaltles hersin providsd for ahall be peld
tise aaid lessor anly In the proporilon which lessor's Interest bears Lo the whole and undivid

Lazaes shall have the right to uss, free of cost, pas, olt and water produced on aald qu! for lessee’s operation thereon, except water from the wells of lessor.

When roquested by lessor, lessee shall bury lssses’s pipe lines below plow depth. -
No well shall be drilled nesrer than 00 foet 10 the house or bam now on sald premises without written consent of leasor.
Lasses shall pay for dainages caused by lesace’s operations to growing crops on sald Jand.

Lasaee shall have the right at any time to remava all machinery and ﬁimm slaced on said premisss, including the right to draw and remave caslog. -
If the' catate of sither parly hereta is and the igning in whole or in part s ly sllowed, the hereof shall extend to their haln.
executors, sdministretors, sucosssors or msaigms, but no change in the n-m-nhln af the land or asaignment of rentals or ruyﬂnl— shall ‘be binding on the lesses untll after the
lssues hus boem furnished with & writtan tranafer or assignmant of & trus copy thersol. In ease leases asslgns this Teass, in whola or in part, lesses shall be relleved of all “I"“‘""
with reapect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent te the dats of assignmenl

Lasses may at any Ums execute and dellver 1o lesnor or placs of -record a raleasa or ralemaen covering any portlon or pertions of the sbove described premizes ond thereby
lumndﬂ this lesas us to such portion or portions and ba relisved of all obligations as to tha acrengs surrendered.

All axpress or implisd covenanis of this lease shall ba subject ta all Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Riles or Regulstions, and 1hiz lonee shall not be terminated,
w\- or In part, nor Iesseo held finble in amu.-. for failura to comply therewith, if compliznee fa prevented by, or if such faflure is the rasult of, any auch Law, Order, Rule or

that the lesave shall have the right at any time 16 vedeem for leasor, by payment
brogatad to the rights of tha halder thereof, and the under
nd homestead in the premisss described heraln, In so far|

h-nr hereby 'l
any mortgages, taxea or other liens an the above deseribed iands, in the event of default of payment by leaser, and ba sul
signed Jegsors, for themeelves and thelr heirs, sucressors and aesigns, hersby surrender and releass sll right of dower a
as said right of dower and homsatsad may in any way affect the purposes for which this lesas is made, a8 recited herein.

- Losseo. at Its oplion, is hereby glven the .-i.m .,..| - to po.l or combins the acreags eoversd by this lease or -ny pml on thereof with other land; lease or linsss in the
immediats vielnily thereol, when in Tossse’s dvisnble to do #6 {n order to proparly d nd operats mald lease promises 80 2» (o promoaie the
comservation of oll, gas or other minerals ln and upder: md that may t,. gm“‘a from esid premises, such pooling to be ol‘ 1iracts contiguons o ono another ahd 10 be into & unit
oF Wnlts not exceeding 40 ncres”aach In the evant of an oil wall, or into & unit or units nut exoseding 640 acres sach In the evant of a gas well. Lusess shell execute in writing and

- yacord_in the convayanes records of tha county in which the land hevein leased is slivated an ingtrument identifying and describing the pooled mereaie. - “Tha entire acrasge 80
included in this leass. If preduction ls

pooled into & tract or wnit ghall be treated, for all purposes ox: the payment of reyeltics on production from the pooled unit, ss if it wem

found on the pooled mun. it shall be ireated as mmmmonﬂlf had from this hlrwhnlur the wall or walls be lotated on the premisss covered by this lease or not. In lisu of the
ified, loasor ahall recelve on produclfion from a unit se pooled only such portion of the voyalty stipulated herein as the amcunt of his acrenge

placed in the anit or hhm.n'lly interoel (herein on an acrepgs bysiy bears W the tatsl acreage so pooled In th

o particalar wnit involved.

In addition to the 1/8 royalty descrlbed above, Lessor hereby reserves and retains title to
an undivided 1/32 x 7/8 Overriding Royalty Interest, free and clésr of any operating

expenses, however Lessor shall be subject to taxes on said Overridin Inter st.
Lesgee aérees to bury below p%ow deptfij all of the elecr.rical ﬁ'ﬁea. dyil onuect on'with

the lease eperations,
In the drilling of any well, Lassee agrees to segregate the topsoil from any pits and replace

the topsoill on the top of the pit when the seme is filled.
Any oil unit creabed shall be square in size with the well being- located in the center of t‘ne

unit.
The gas-pooling clause is deleted from this lease.

WITNESS W OF, the und 1 execate this Instr a8 of the 2ay and year fifst abgye written. -

IN
Wicnesaes:

ason D, Méyeres, Trustee




Pro-Stake LLC

Oil Field & Construction Site Staking

A P.0. Box 2324 Ui

Garden City, Kansas 67846
ml110711-d Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159 9665
PLAT NO. Cell: (620) 272-1499 INVOICE NO.
American Warrior Inc. Meyeres-Link Unit #1-18
OPERATOR LEASE NAME
Rice County, KS 18 19s 9w 1540° FSL - 335’ FEL
COUNTY Sec. Twp. Rng. LOCATION SPOT
1731.9°

GR. ELEVATION:

SCALE: 17 =1000” N SR )
i Nov. 4" Directions: From approx. % mile South of the center of Chase
R ov.4 . 2011 Ks at the intersection of Hwy 56 & Main St/ 8" Rd — Now go 3
MEASURED BY: Ben R. miles North on 8 Rd to the SE corner of section 18-19s-9w — Now
R Luke R. go 0.3 mile North on 8" Rd to ingress stt:l!:e NW into — Now go
i} . approx. 390° NW through alfalfa into staked location.
aumorizep vy:__Cecil O. John E. Final ingress must be verified with land owner or Operator.

This drawing does not constitute a monumented survey ora
land survey plat. This drawing is for consiruction purposes only.
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m110711-d

PLAT NO.

American Warrior Inc.

Pro-Stake LLC

0il Field & Construction Site Staking

—

OPERATOR

Rice County, KS

COUNTY
SCALE: 1”7 =1000°
DATE STAKED: Nov. 4" 2011
MEASURED BY: Ben R.
DRAWN BY: Luke R.
avtnorizen gy: __Cecil Q. John E.

This drawing does not constitute a monumented survey or a

land survey plat. This drawing is for construction purposes only.
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§585-542-9575

Jayhawk Pipeline maﬂﬂ

P.O. Box 2324
Garden City, Kansas 67846 u
Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159 9665
Cell: (620) 272-1499 INVOICE NO.
Meyeres-Link Unit #1-18
LEASE NAME

18 195 Ow 1540° FSL — 335’ FEL
Sec. Twp. Rng. LOCATION SPOT

GR. ELEVATION: _.._.173 1.9°

Directions:  From approx. % mile South of the center of Chase
Ks at the intersection of Hwy 56 & Main St/ 8" Rd — Now go 3
miles North on 8" Rd to the SE corner of section 18-19s-9w — Now
20 0.3 mile North on 8™ Rd to ingress stake NW into — Now go
approx. 390” NW through alfalfa into staked location.

Final ingress must be verified with land owner or Operator.
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PLAT NO.

Pro-Stake L1L.C

Oil Field & Construction Site Staking
P.O. Box 2324
Garden City, Kansas 67846
Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159
Cell: (620) 272-1499

9665

INVOICE NO.

L]

American Warrior Inc.

Meyeres-Link Unit #1-18

OPERATOR LEASE NAME
Rice County, KS 18 195 9w 1540’ FSL - 335’ FEL
COUNTY Sec. Twp. Rng. LOCATION SPOT
’
C N’A N GR. ELEVATION: ml——.g—
SCALE:

T 0 Directions: From approx. 2 mile South of the center of Chase
vareseocen:_ Now. 4, 2011 Ks at the intersection of Hwy 56 & Main St/ 8" Rd — Now go 3
MEASURED BY: Ben R. miles North on 8" Rd to the SE corner of section 18-19s-9w — Now
DRAWN BY: Luke R. 2o 0.3 mile North on 8™ Rd to ingress stake NW into — Now go
svniicain:  Cecil 0. John E. approx. 390 NW through alfalfa into staked location.

This drawing does not constitute a monumented survey or a

Final ingress must be verified with land owner or Operator.

land survey plat. This drawing is for construction purposes only.
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

November 17, 2011

Cecil O'Brate

American Warrior, Inc.
3118 Cummings Rd

PO BOX 399

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Re:Drilling Pit Application
Meyeres-Link Unit 1-18
SE/4 Sec.18-19S-09W
Rice County, Kansas

Dear Cecil O'Brate:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the
Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the
reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling
operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at
(316) 630-4000.



	ExpectedSpudDate: 11/18/2011
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 4058
	OperatorName: American Warrior, Inc.
	OperatorStreetAddress1: 3118 Cummings Rd
	OperatorStreetAddress2: PO BOX 399
	OperatorCity: GARDEN CITY
	OperatorStateName: KS
	OperatorZip: 67846
	OperatorZip4: 
	OperatorContactName: Cecil O'Brate
	OperatorPhone: 620-275-2963
	ContractorLicenseNumber: 5929
	ContractorName: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	WellDrilledForOil: Yes
	WellDrilledForGas: Yes
	WellDrilledForEnhancedRecovery: Off
	WellDrilledForStorage: Off
	WellDrilledForDisposal: Off
	WellDrilledForSeismic: Off
	NumberOfSeismicHoles: 
	WellDrilledForOther: Off
	WellDrilledForOtherDetails: 
	WellDrilledForOWWO: Off
	OriginalWellOperatorName: 
	OriginalWellName: 
	OriginalWellCompletionDate: 
	OriginalWellDepth: 
	WellClass: Wildcat
	EquipmentType: MudRotary
	DirectionalWellbore: No
	TrueVerticalDepth: 
	BottomHoleLocation: 
	KCC_DocketNumber: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 18
	Township: 19
	Range: 9
	RangeDirection: West
	C1FeetNSFromReference: 1540
	C1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	C1FeetEWFromReference: 335
	C1EastWestFromReference: East
	IrregularSection: Regular
	CountyName: Rice
	LeaseName: Meyeres-Link Unit 
	WellNumber: 1-18
	FieldName: Wildcat
	ProratedField: No
	TargetProducingFormation: Arbuckle
	NearestLeaseOrUnitBoundary: 335
	ElevationGL: 1732 Estimated Estimated
	WaterWellWithinQuarterMile: No
	PublicWaterSupplyWithinMile: No
	DepthBottomFreshWater: 180
	DepthBottomUsableWater: 280
	SurfacePipeByAlternate: I
	LengthSurfacePipePlanned: 300
	LengthConductorPipeRequired: 
	ProjectedTD: 3800
	FormationAtTD: arbuckle
	DrillingWaterSource: Well
	DrillingWaterSourceOtherText: 
	DWRPermitNumber: 
	ApplyForDWRPermit: Off
	WillCoresBeTaken: No
	CoreZoneProposed: 
	OperatorSignatureDate: 
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedIntent: 
	PermitExpired: Off
	PermitExpiredDate: 
	KccOnlyC1SGA: Yes
	KccOnlyC1EffectiveDt: 11/22/2011
	KccOnlyC1District: 2
	KccOnlyC1API: 15-159-22669-00-00
	KccOnlyC1ConductorPipe: 0
	KccOnlyC1SurfacePipe: 300
	KccOnlyC1ApprovedBy: Rick Hestermann 11/17/2011
	KccOnlyC1ExpiresOn: 11/17/2012
	KccOnlyC1SpudDate: 
	KccOnlyC1SpudAgent: 
	KCCOnly_AlternateCompletion: I
	kccOnlyProductionComment: 
	AcresAttributableToWell: 
	IrregularSectionCorner: Off
	PitType: Drilling
	WorkoverPitAPIorYear: 
	PitProposedExisting: Proposed
	DatePitConstructed: 
	PitCapacityBBLS: 4800
	CDP1Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	CDP1Subdivision3: SE
	CDP1Subdivision2: NE
	CDP1Subdivision1Largest: SE
	CDP1FeetNSFromReference: 1540
	CDP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CDP1FeetEWFromReference: 335
	CDP1EastWestFromReference: East
	InSensitiveGroundWaterArea: Yes
	ChlorideConcentrationMgL: 
	BottomBelowGroundLevel: Yes
	ArtificialLiner: No
	HowPitIsLined: Native Mud and Clay
	PitLength: 100
	PitWidth: 100
	PitDeepestDepth: 4
	SteelPit: Off
	NoPit: Off
	LinerDescription: 
	LinerMaintenance: 
	FeetToNearestWaterWell: 2386
	DepthOfWaterWell: 57
	DepthToShallowestFreshWater: 30
	FreshWaterInformationSourceMeasured: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceWellOwner: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceElectricLog: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceKDWR: Yes
	ProducingFormation: 
	NumberOfProducingWellsOnLease: 
	BBLS_FluidProducedDaily: 
	TankBatterySpillsIntoPit: Off
	DrillingMaterialUsed: Fresh
	NumberOfWorkingPitsUsed: 1
	AbandonmentProcedure: Allowed to dry and backfill
	CDP1SignatureDate: 
	CDP1KCCOnlyLiner: Off
	CDP1KCCOnlySteelPit: Off
	RFAC: Yes
	RFAS: Yes
	KccOnlyDateRcvd: 11/16/2011
	KccOnlyCDPPermitNo: 15-159-22669-00-00
	KccOnlyCDPPermitDate: 11/17/2011
	KccOnlyCDPLeaseInsp: Yes
	FormFiled: C1
	OperatorContactPerson: Cecil O'Brate
	ContactPhoneArea: 620
	ContactPhoneNumber: 275-2963
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumber: 
	ContactEmail Address 1: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: Jason D Meyeres Trust 
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: P.O. Box 28
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Chase
	SurfaceOwnerState: Kansas
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67524
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	OpNotifiedLandowner: Yes


